KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Ol & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1

OH I June 2009
I N Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed

Il blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: Licensa # __ 2190
Name: COLT ENERGY, INC

Address 1: _FP O BOX 388
Address 2. 1112 RHODE ISLAND RD

107-24319-0000

City: IOLA state; KS Zip: 66749 0388

Contact Persan: __DENNIS KERSHNER
Phone: ( 620 ) 365-3111

CONTRACTOR: License #_8509
Name: EVANS ENERGY DEVELQPMENT, INC.

Wellsite Geologist: REX ASHLAOCK
Purchaser: _COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES, LLC

Deslgnate Type of Completion;

V] New wall [ Re-Entry (] workover

O cil J wsw (] swo [ siow

(1 Gas ] paa (] ENHR M sigw

] oG 7] esw [ Temp. Abd.

(] €M (Coat Bad Mathans)
[:] Cathodic  [_] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): DRY/PLUGGED

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:
Well Name:
Original Comp. Date:

{7 Deepening  [[] Re-perf.

Criginal Tota! Depth:
[ Conv.toENHR [ Conv. 1o SWD
] Conv. to GSW

] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[J commingled Permit #:

[] Dual Complstion Permit #:

[C] swD Permit #:

(] ENHR Permit #:

O esw Permit &: ﬁg&;
5/4111 5/5/11
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Data

APINo. 15 -

Spot Descriplion;

- MWSE 540 35 twp. 2! s R 22 [¥EastwWest
1.980 Feelfrom [] North/ (Y] South Line of Section
1,980 Feetfrom [¥] East / [] West Lina of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

CINe Onw s Osw

County: LINN

Lease Name: LANHAM 361 wel # 10-391

Field Name: CRITZER

Producing Formation; BARTLESVILLE

Elevation: Ground: 997 Kelly Bushing: .~ ——

Totat Depth: 821 Plug Back Total Depth; . NONE

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 21.6 Fesat
Multiple Stage Cementing Callar Used? [ Yes [/]1No

If yes, show depth set: Fest
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: ORY/PLUGGED

feet depth to: . wf Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

{Dala rnust be collected from the Raserve Pit)

Chlaride content: ppm Fluidvolume: . _.._ . bbls

Dewalering method used: _ WELL DRILLED W/AIR NO FLUID/PUSHED IN

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R (] East[[JWest
County: Permit #:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichila,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of slde two of this form will be held confidential for a perlod of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form {see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wirgling logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and requ-
latlons promulgated to regulate the oll and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and comrect to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: CR’\J\Q‘Q'\I Q. m/\)

KCC Office Use ONLY RECE’V
[:] Lottor of Confidentlallty Received ED

Tille: PRODUGTION CLERK Date: 6-8-2011

Date: JUN 12 an
ML - | ‘u’,
D Goologist Report Reoelved

L__l onfidentlal Reloase Date:
0 “CCwickiTA

Wirgline Log Recelved
AT [ H IEu Clin Approved by: _EG_ Date: _(o_[[k.’_u




. Sidae Two

Operator Name: COLT ENERGY, INC Lease Name: LANHAM 361 Well #: 10-351

Sec. .39 Twp.21 s. R 22 [7]East []West County: _LINN

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, fowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if mora space is needed. Attach complste copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stern Tests Taken [] Yes No Lag Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No SEE ATTACHED DRILLERS LOG
Cores Taken Yes [INo
Electric Log Run Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [ Yes No

(¥ no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

HIGH RESOLUTION COMPENSATED DENSITY
SIDEWALL NEUTRON LOG, DUAL INDUCTION LL3/GR LOG

CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Raport all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, atc.

e Size Hol Size Casl Weigh Seti g Sacks Typo and Pe
Purpose of String Drifed Sot (In 0.0) oy 14 ;;':E éﬁ‘.’:& 7 Sas it
SURFACE 12" 8 5/8" 24# 216 PORTLAND [6SXS
PRODUCTION |7 7/8" NONE DRY/PLUGGED

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth T "
ype of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottor
—— Protact Casing
— Plug Back TB
e Plug OFff Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridga Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cemant Squeeze Record
Speclfy Footage of Each interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Dapth
DRY/PLUGGED

<0
K "C 1A 4 ~
TURING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: Vi HITA
Oves [no
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR, Producing Mathod:
Clrowing  [JrPumping [JGasur ] Other (Exptain
Estimated Production 21} Bbls, Gas Mcf Water Bbis, Gas-Qil Ratlo Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [}Soki [ ]Usedon Lease OlopenHote [ Iped [ DuallyComp. []Commingted
(Submit ACO-5} (Submit ACO-4)
(1 ventad, Submit ACO-18.) (] Other (Specity

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Thickness of Strata
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0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation
Phone: 913-557-9083
Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG

Colt Energy, Inc.
Lanham 10-35I
APl #15-107-24,319
May 4 - May 5, 2011

Formation
soil & clay
lime
shale
time
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
fime
shate
lime
shale
lime
shale
sand
shale
coal
shaie
coal
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
coal
shale
coal
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
sand
shale
coal
shale

Total
5
35
45
64
67
85
87
92
256
258
259
261
279
288 oil show
295
302 green, no oil
320
321
336
337
341
355
360
361
370
375
376
404
405
409
418
421

431
454 RECE,VED
458 green, no oil JUN ! J 20"

530

532 KCc WICHITA

547



Lanham 10-35i

— ok =2 N} —

26

12

10

18

47

29

11.5
9.5

0.5
37.5
50

Drilled a 12 " hole to 21.6".
Drilled a 7 7/8" hole to 821'.

lime
shale
coal
shale
coal
shale
coal
shale
coal
shale
coal
shale
coal
shale
sand
shale
oil sand
broken sand
coal
shale
coal
shale
lime

Page 2

548
550
551
552
553
579
580
592
594
604
805
623
624
671
675 grey, no oil
704

715.5 brown, lite bleeding

725 no ail
726
733
733.5
771
821 Mississippi
8§21 TD

Sel 21.6' of 8 5/8" suface threaded and coupied with 6 sacks cement.

RECEIvED
JUN 13 201

KCC WicHims



TickeT NumMBer__ 30926

CONSOLIDATED ‘ ‘@ ENTEHED LOCATION_£fur<Ka

ON Well Sarviess, LLC
FOREMAN
PO Box 884, Chanute, ks 66720  FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT ©NPT /4-Roa7-293/9
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
£-8-1 |/928° Zawvhoam T/0-38 5 ;
CUSTOMER X : ' 3 £
Calr & Nacs.y T ¢ TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS T Alen m
Lo RaX 758 5s5 Calin
CITY STATE ZIP CODE 437 Tire
Za/a ¢ V{wA]
JOB TYPELT A O HOLESIZE HOLE DEPTH__S 21" CASING SIZE & WEIGHT,
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE TUBING_Z 3& OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING
DISPLACEMENT, DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PS! RATE
REMARKS: Safyy MeeTing Lo ump 39™
Gel_Aheud 225" D/Lu- Ax _Fz,7 P.ll')’ukihdr GuQy l/crtL._ Eﬂg«k C.h(__ulc,“ﬂ_h
YElk £ -9 4 s 3 «
M s : <o ) o~
3. .h CIth-ll é.‘;dgm‘h
wﬂnurr\ Fq’ Tn))‘uu'__)_
T hank e
“%%%‘:E"T QUANITY or UNITS N " DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT | unir ericE TOTAL
Lhrok N, ] PUMP CHARGE @756 | 22500
L4va b o MILEAGE .00 24908 |
V757, 235 sk AY% 3 faz iy Cament 2095 |#sr3.25
W773.9x YL 2% Gl 20 q2.08
ISR J0a® Gl {palar 20 £0.09
Y7 ZenMihoys LRulk Trock myx 330.90
fLoz< <hrg oubbl Gacuum Trucls 96.00 €q .Go
1223 412 o¢ 39.1[«&1 T N Ve &Lf?:e éé,ﬁ;
R
- ECENVER
JUN 13 204
RCC WICHTA
SubTuxa) | 374597
&3, SALESTAX | 11534

Favin 3737 ESTIMATED
K &‘ \ﬁm TOTAL gg; [. , [ ‘
AUTHORIZTION TITLE DATE_.S W

i acknowledge that the payﬁﬁﬁe-ﬁh‘sﬂmless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are In effect for services Identified on this torm



